

SECTION IV B

Listed on.20.3.2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 63

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.3258-354  
OF 2017, 19412, 19540, 19552, 19623, 19942, 20459,  
20497-500 OF 2016, 7398 OF 2017, 6513-30 OF 2017, 35379  
AND 16063 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Anr etc etc ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mahavir & Ors etc etc ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 3258-354/2017

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
In the meanwhile, there shall be stay  
of the operation of the impugned order."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the respondent through Registered A.D. Post on 22.2.2017.

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

SLP (C) No. 19412, 19540, 19552, 19623, 19942, 20459,  
20497-500, 35379, 16063 OF 2016, 7398/2017 AND  
6513-30/2017 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.2.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Permission to file SLP(C)  
No...../2016 CC No.14974/2016, is  
granted.  
Delay in both filing and re-filing  
the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the applications for substitution and for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order/s passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos...../2016 CC Nos.23229-23325/2016. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP in SLP (C) No. 19412, 19540, 19552, 19623, 19942 and 20451/2016 and 7398/2017. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

It is submitted that show cause notice in SLP (C) No. 20497-500/2016 has been issued to all the 3 respondents through Registered A.D. Post on 9.3.2017. Service position of tracking report in respect of respondent Nos. 1-3 "Item bagged to PH Gurgaon" Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from the Respondent Nos. 1-3.

SLP (C) No. 16063/2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

SLP (C) No. 35379/2016 & 6513-30/2017

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR