

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 31.03.2017
Court No.10
Item No. 18

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-20

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.21-25

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.26-30

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 6067-6101 OF 2017

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP)

Azad & Ors etc etc

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors etc etc

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 20.05.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 6023/14 etc etc alongwith application for permission to file Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner no.9 viz Kapur Singh in RFA No. 6024/14, petitioner no.1 viz Dora Singh @ Dor Singh in RFA No. 6025/2014, petitioner no.4 viz Sukhbir Singh in RFA No. 7973/2014, petitioner no.1 viz Sheo Narayan in RFA No. 8377/14, petitioner no.4 viz Hawa Singh in RFA No. 9646/14 which is barred by time by 243,

425, 435, 267, 182 days respectively and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2016 is within time but there is a delay of 237 days in refiling the SLP and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 3258-3354/2017 @ CC No. 23229-23325/2016 Entitled HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. ETC. ETC. vs MAHAVIR AND ORS. ETC. ETC. arising out of relied upon Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.12.2016 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue of notice. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 06.12.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan